

St. Joseph County Department of Health

"To promote health and wellness with compassion and integrity through partnerships, education, protection, and advocacy for all who reside in and visit St. Joseph County."

St. Joseph County Department of Health 227 W. Jefferson Boulevard 8th Floor Boardroom South Bend, IN 46601

Onsite Wastewater Advisory Board August 1, 2024 3:00-4:00 p.m.

- I. Election of Officers
- II. Adoption of the Agenda
- III. Approval of 10/26/2023 minutes
- IV. Old Business
 - a. County Code 51 (as adopted) update
 - b. Review of comments from IDOH
- V. New Business
 - a. Key Elements of CC51 to keep
 - b. Procedure for TRP review going forward
- VI. Miscellaneous
 - a. Questions/Discussion
- VII. Public Comment (3 minutes per person)
- VIII. Next Meeting Date
- IX. Adjournment

The Title VI Coordinator has made available at this meeting a voluntary Public Involvement Survey to collect demographic data to monitor and demonstrate St. Joseph County's compliance with its non-discrimination obligations under Title VI and Federal Regulation 23CFR 200.9(b)(4), and more importantly, ensure that affected communities and interested persons are provided equal access to public involvement. Compliance is voluntary. However, in order to demonstrate compliance with the federal regulation, the information requested must be documented when provided. It will not be used for any other purpose, except to show that those who are affected or have an interest in proceedings, or the proposed project have been given an opportunity to provide input throughout the process.